RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

RESOLUTION OF THE NAPA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, APPOINTING KRISTEN KEELEY AS NAPA COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER, EFFECTIVE JUNE 22, 2024

WHEREAS, Government Code section 25300 provides that the Board of Supervisors shall provide for the number, compensation, tenure, appointment and conditions of employment of county employees and that such action may be taken by ordinance or resolution; and

WHEREAS, on June 4, 2024, the County Executive Officer made a tentative offer to Kristen Keeley to be appointed as the Napa County Public Defender, subject to ratification by the Napa County Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors wishes to ratify the County Executive Officer's tentative offer and appoint Kristen Keeley as Napa County Public Defender; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Keeley's appointment is effective June 22, 2024, and she will serve at the Board of Supervisors' pleasure.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Napa County Board of Supervisors hereby appoints Kristen Keeley as Napa County Public Defender effective June 22, 2024.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED

by the Napa County Board of Supervisors, State of California, at a regular meeting of the Board held on the 11th day of June 2024, by the following vote:

AYES:	SUPERVISORS	
NOES:	SUPERVISORS	
ABSTAIN:	SUPERVISORS	
ABSENT:	SUPERVISORS	
		NAPA COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of California
	By:	JOELLE GALLAGHER, Chair of the

Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM	APPROVED BY THE NAPA	ATTEST: NEHA HOSKINS
Office of County Counsel	COUNTY	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	
By: Susan B. Altman, Deputy		
	Date:	By:
Date: May 29, 2024		
	Processed By:	
	Deputy Clerk of the Board	